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CERE-Canada, Lorraine Normand CP 89021- Gatineau. Qc J8Z 3G3 - Canada 

CERE-Europe, The Mug, Coworking, 50 Grand place – 7850-Enghien- Belgium 

 

Office Canada +1 (819) 770-6490 

Office: Europe + 32 (478) 720-270 -+33 6 49 21 39 10 

USA: Myndi.hakim@gmail.com +1 (250) 812-0578 

Mail: Canada: normand. Lorraine @gmail.com-www.cere-exchange.ca 

Mail: fredericsaintelliercanada@orange.fr-www.cere-exchange.com 

 

EUROPE OFFICE 

EUROPE OFFICEEURE OFFICE 
 

 

 

   

 

Frederic Saint Ellier 

administrator  

Teodor Mihail  

Lorraine Normand  

Annika Everton   

 

Belgium 

 

Canada 

Canada 

Canada    

 

+ 32 478 720 270 

+33 6 49 21 39 10 

+1 416)850 0978 

+1(819)770 6490  

+1(250)770 7750 

 

fredericsaintelliercanada@orange.fr  

urgency in Europe   

wordvoyages@centreholidays.com  

normand.lorraine@gmail.com 

AEverton@summer 

Emergency student Europe +33 6 08 78 76 82  christine.canada48@gmail.com 

Amparo Martinez 

Chantal Houlbert  

Domini Houlbert  

Christine Perez  

AM Sejournant 

Beatrice Cellier 

Jean louis Thorel 

Jeannie  Prat 

Michel Vaudel  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Spain 

Alençon  

Alençon   

Rouen 

Dijon 

Blois   

Marseille  

Lyon  

Poitiers  

 

  

+ 34 661 55 20 99 

+33 6 83 85 06 70 

+33 6 83 85 06 70 

+33 6 08 78 76 82 

+33 6 13 55 38 97 

+ 33 675 25 34 74      

+ 33 59 37 30 16    

+ 4 78 91 83 49 

+33 6 30 33 91 70  

 

Coordinators 

are volunteers 

(principals, 

teachers, 

businessmen, 

and parents of 

past students). 
 

amparomartinezsoria @gmail.com 

choulbert@gmail.com  

choulbert.@gmail.com  

Christine.canada48@gmail.com 

amsejournant@hotmail.fr 
beatrice.cellier2@orange.fr 

jeanlouisthorel@gmail.com 

aj.prat@wanadoo.fr 

mvaudel1@orange.fr 

 

 

 

Les clés de la réussite avec : 

CERE et nos bénévoles 

 

 

 

VOLUNTERS  EMERGENCY CONTACT  LIST  

Canada Europe Reciprocal Exchange, How to reach us 

CERE ASBL, The Mug Coworking SPRL, 50 Grand Place – 7850-Enghien-BELGIUM 


